BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION
OF THE STATE OF MISSOURI

In the Matter of the Tariffs of Aquila, Inc.,
d/b/a Aquila Networks - MPS and Aquila
Networks - L&P Increasing Electric Rates
for the Services Provided to Customers in
the Aquila Networks — MPS and Aquila
Networks — L&P Service Areas.

Case No. ER-2007-0004
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SUPPLEMENT TO
MOTION FOR CLARIFICATION

Aquila, Inc. (“Aquila” or “Company”) hereby supplements the “Motion for
Clarification” that was filed on May 18, 2007. In that motion, Aquila cited language from
paragraph 8 of the “Stipulation and Agreement As To Certain Issues” (“Stipulation™),
which the Missouri Public Service Commission (“Commission”) approved on April 12,
2007, as support for the Company’'s contention that the parties to the Stipulation
intended that hedging costs be recovered through any fuel adjustment clause that is
authorized in this case. As further support for that contention, Aquila requests the that
Commission also take note of the folldwiné Iangruage from pakagrapﬁ 12 of the
Stipulation: “The actual cost of fuel and variable purchased power to serve native load
will be included in the calculations under any fuel cost recovery mechanism that might
be approved in this rate proceeding. The Signatories agree that Aquila shall record as a
fuel cost its hedging costs, including settlement gains and losses, in the calculations

under any fuel cost recovery mechanism approved in this case.”



Respectfully submitted,

/s/L.. Russell Mitten

L. Russell Mitten MBE #27881

Paul A. Boudreau MBE #33155
BRYDON, SWEARENGEN & ENGLAND P.C.
312 E. Capitol Avenue

P. O. Box 456

Jefferson City, MO 65102

(573) 635-7166 voice

(573) 634-7431 facsimile

Email: rmitten@brydonlaw.com

ATTORNEYS FOR AQUILA, INC.

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I hereby certify that a true and correct copy of the above and foregoing document
was delivered by first class mail, electronic mail or hand delivery, on the 21% day of

May, 2007, to the following:

Nathan Williams

Deputy Counsel

Missouri Public Service Commission
200 Madison Street, Suite 800

P.O. Box 360

Jefferson City, MO 65102-0360
nathan.williams@psc.mo.gov

Mary Ann Young

William D. Steinmeier

P.O. Box 104595

2031 Tower Drive

Jefferson City, MO 65102
myoung0654@aol.com
wds@wdspc.com

For the City of St. Joseph, MO

Mike Dandino

Office of the Public Counsel
Governor Office Building

200 Madison Street, Suite 650
P.O. Box 2230

Jefferson City, MO 65102-2230
mike.dandino@ded.mo.gov

Stuart W. Conrad

3100 Broadway, Suite 1209
Kansas City, MO 64111
Stucon@fcplaw.com -

For SIEUA and AG Processing, Inc.



Thomas M. Byrne
AmerenUE

1901 Chouteau Avenue
P.O. Box 66149 (MC 1310)
St. Louis, MO 63166-6149
tbyrne@ameren.com

For AmerenUE

Mark W. Comley

601 Monroe Street, Suite 301
P.O. Box 537

Jefferson City, MO 65102-0537
comleym@ncrpc.com

For the City of Kansas City, MO

James B. Lowery

David M. Kurtz

Smith Lewis, LLP

111 South Ninth St., Suite 200
P.O. Box 918

Columbia, MO 65202-0918
lowery@smithlewis.com
Kurtz@smithlewis.com

For AmerenUE

Shelley Woods

Missouri Department of Natural
Resources

P.O. Box 899

Jefferson City, MO 65102-0899
Shelley.woods.@ago.mo.gov

For Missouri Department of Natural
Resources

John Coffman

871 Tuxedo Blvd

St. Louis, MO 63119
john@johncoffman.net
For AARP

Capt. Frank Hollifield
AFCESA/ULT

139 Barnes Drive, Ste. 1

Tyndall Air Force Base, FL 32406
frank.hollifield@tyndall.af.mil

For Federal Executive Agencies

Koriambanya S. Carew
The Commercial Group
2400 Pershing Road
Crown Center

Kansas City, MO 64108
carew@bscr-law.com

Jeremiah D. Finnegan

City of Kansas City, Missouri
3100 Broadway, Suite 1209
Kansas City, MO 64111
ifinnegan@fcplaw.com

/s/L. Russell Mitten

L. Russell Mitten



